

No. 02-626

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT,

Petitioner,

v.

MICCOSUKEE TRIBE OF INDIANS, *et al.*,

Respondents.

**On Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eleventh Circuit**

**BRIEF OF
IDAHO GOVERNOR DIRK KEMPTHORNE
AS AMICUS CURIAE
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

*L. MICHAEL BOGERT

Counsel to the Governor

**Counsel of Record*

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

State Capitol

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720

Telephone: (208) 334-2100

Fax: (208) 334-2175

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
IDENTITY OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. INTRODUCTION: IDAHO'S ADMINISTRATION OF WATER QUALITY AND WATER MANAGEMENT.....	5
A. Idaho's Water Quality Enforcement Authority Under State Law.....	6
B. Idaho's Water Management Authority Under State Law	8
II. IDAHO'S SOVEREIGNTY OVER ITS WATER QUALITY AND WATER MANAGEMENT IS DEGRADED BY THE DECISION BELOW.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>Miccosukee Tribe v. S. Fla. Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , 280 F.3d 1364 (11th Cir. 2002).....	9
<i>Shokal v. Dunn</i> , 707 P.2d 441 (Idaho 1985).....	11
<i>Solid Waste Agency of N. Cook County (SWANCC)</i> <i>v. U.S. Army Corps. of Eng'rs</i> , 531 U.S. 159 (2001)	3, 12

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

IDAHO CONST. art. IV, § 5.....	1
IDAHO CONST. art. XV, § 1.....	5
IDAHO CONST. art. XV, § 3.....	5
IDAHO CONST. art. XV, § 7.....	6
33 U.S.C. § 1251(b) (2003)	3
33 U.S.C. § 1251(g) (2003)	10
33 U.S.C. § 1342(b) (2003)	10
IDAHO CODE § 39-103(16) (Michie 2002).....	7
IDAHO CODE § 39-105(e) (Michie 2002).....	6
IDAHO CODE § 39-3601 (Michie 2002)	2, 6, 7
IDAHO CODE §§ 39-3601-39-3624 (Michie 2002 and Supp. 2003)	6
IDAHO CODE § 39-3602(28) (Michie 2002).....	7
IDAHO CODE §§ 39-3601-3612 (Michie 2002 and Supp. 2003)	7
IDAHO CODE § 39-3611 (Michie 2003)	7
IDAHO CODE § 39-3611(1) (Michie 2003).....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
IDAHO CODE § 39-3611(2) (Michie 2003).....	7
IDAHO CODE § 39-3611(5) (Michie 2003).....	7
IDAHO CODE § 39-3612 (Michie Supp. 2003).....	7
IDAHO CODE § 42-202B (Michie 2003).....	9
IDAHO CODE § 42-202B(3) (Michie 2003).....	8
IDAHO CODE § 42-222 (Michie 2003).....	8, 11
IDAHO CODE § 42-222(1) (Michie Supp. 2003).....	9
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
H.B. 164, 56th Leg. 1st Sess., 2001 Idaho Sess. Laws 253.....	2
H.B. 284, 57th Leg. 1st Sess., 2003 Idaho Sess. Laws 806.....	8, 9
<i>Resolution of the Western States Water Council Regarding Water Transfers and National Pollut- ant Discharge Elimination System Discharge Permits (August 1, 2003)</i>	2
